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[No. 56, A.] 	[Published April 16, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 185. 
AN ACT to provide against the practice of de- 

ception in articles of food. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sganos 1. Any person who shall knowingly 
make, traffic and sell olio-butter, butterine or 
any other imitation of butter or cheese, or who 
shall knowingly keep upon his table in any hotel, 
restaurant or boarding-house, any imitation but 
ter, shall make the same fully known to the 
buyer, by po=ting up notices of the fact at, and in 
the place where such articles are for sale or for 
consumption. 

Sxarrorr 2. Any person who shall omit posting 
up such notice, shall be punished by imprison-
ment in the county jail not more than thirty 
days, or by fine not to exceed twenty-five dollars. 

SECTION 3. All acts or parts of acts inconsist-
ent with the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed. 

Szarrorr 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and, publication. 

Approved March 31, 1887. 
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[No. 518, A.] 
	

[Published April 16, 1587.] 

• CHAPTER 186. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 50, of the revised 

statutes, entitled, "of lands sold for taxes." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTroN 1. Section 1170, of chapter 50, of the Anlend I nig sea 
revised statutes, is hereby amended by adding lir" S.  

thereto the following proviso, at the end of said 
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section as heretofore amended, viz.: Provided, 
that no county clerk shall be liable to any penalty 
or to the forfeiture of any sum whatever, for 
causing such publication to be made in a weekly 
newspaper published in such county, for two 
years or more next prior to the date of such 
county clerk's notice, when by reason of accident 
or other cause more than one week has intervened 
between the dates of its actual issue to sub-
scribers, if such delay at any one time shall not 
have exceeded three days. But every such news-
paper, for all the purposes of this section, shall be 
deemed to have been regularly published once in 
each week, as hereinbefore provided. 

SECTION 2. Th:s act shall take effect and be in 
full force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 30, 1887. 

• 

AmemcVng sea 
C04. R. S. 

[No. 107, A.] 	[Published April 16, len.] 

CHAPTER 187. 
AN ACT to amend section 604, chapter 32, re-

vised statutes, relating to sheriff's fees for 
removing persons to theinsane asylums. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Amend section 601., chapter 32, 
revised statutes, by striking out the word, "five," 
where it occurs in said section, and insert in place 
thereof the word, "ten," so that said section when 
amended shall read as follows: Section 60g. The 
sheriff shall be allowed the following fees: For 
arresting and bringing a person charged with 
insanity before the county judge and suhpcenaing 
witnesses, the same fees as are allowed in other 
cases; for taking an insane person to the hospital 
or removing one therefrom, ten cents per mile 
going and returning, and six cents per mile going 
and returning for each assistant, and one dollar 


